

**IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**:PRESENT:
THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE PULLA KARTHIK**

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1518 OF 2024

Between

1. Malka Rajeshwar Rao, S/o. Kishan Rao, Occ: Hostel Welfare Officer, Gr.1, Government SC College, Boys Hostel -II, Karimnagar, Karimnagar District.
2. Ettaboina Venkataiah, S/o. Yellaiah, Occ: Hostel Welfare Officer Gr.1, Government SC Boys Hostel, Husnabad, Siddipet, Siddipet District.
3. Bonala Ravi, S/o. Mallaiah, Occ: Hostel Welfare Officer Gr.1, Government SC Integrated Boys Hostel Complex, Karimnagar, Karimnagar District.
4. Bollam Karunakar, S/o. Ramulu, Occ: Hostel Welfare Officer Gr-II, Government SC, IWHC, Boys Hostel, Musthabad, Rajanna Siricilla District.
5. Md. Afsar,, S/o. Raja Mohammad, Occ: Hostel Welfare Officer Gr.1, Government SC Boys Hostel, Endapally Mandal, Jagtial District.
6. J. Venu, S/o. Kedari, Occ: Hostel Welfare Officer Gr-I, Government SC DD, Boys Hostel, M.J Pally, Khammam District.
7. Ch.Yadagiri, S/o. Dubba Rajaiah, Occ: Hostel Welfare Officer Gr-I, Government SC DD, Boys Hostel, Domakonda, Kamma Reddy District.
8. A. Srinivas, S/o. Vittaldas, Occ: Hostel Welfare Officer Gr-1, Government SC DD, Boys Hostel, Palvancho, Kamma Reddy District.

...Petitioners

AND

1. Sri N.Sridhar, IAS, Principal Secretary, Scheduled Castes Development Department, Secretariat Building, Hyderabad.
2. Sri N. Sridhar, IAS, Commissioner of Scheduled Castes Development Department, Telangana State, Hyderabad
3. Sri Pamela Satpathy, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Karimnagar District
4. Sri Kumar Deepak, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Mancherial District.
5. Sri Ashish Sangwan, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Kamareddy District
6. Sri Rajeev Gandhi, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Nizamabad District
7. Sri Pravinya, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Hanumakonda District
8. Muzanmmil Khan, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Khammam, District.

....Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioners have presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through their Counsel Sri N. Ramesh, praying the High Court to punish the respondents for willful and deliberate disobedience of the orders passed in W.P.No.35267 of 2023 dated 05.01.2024, in the interest of justice;

Counsel for the Petitioners : SRI N.RAMESH

Counsel for Respondent Nos. 3,4, 7 & 8: GOVT. PLEADER FOR SERVICES-III

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing, and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and the earlier order dated 09-8-2024, made the following;

ORDER:

Learned Government Pleader for the respondents seeks time to comply the order dated 05-01-2024 in W.P. No. 35267 of 2023.

Post on 25-07-2025 for reporting compliance of the order passed by this Court on 05-01-2024 in W.P. No. 35267 of 2023, failing which, respondent Nos. 3 to 8 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

SD/N.CHANDRA SHEKAR RAO
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To

1. Sri Pamela Satpathy, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Karimnagar District
2. Sri Kumar Deepak, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Mancherial District.
3. Sri Ashish Sangwan, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Kamareddy District
4. Sri Rajeev Gandhi, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Nizamabad District
5. Sri Pravinya, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Hanumakonda District
6. Muzanmmil Khan, IAS, Collector (SCDD), Khammam, District. (Addressees 1 to 6 BY RPAD)
7. Two CCs to GP for Services-III, High Court for the State of Telangana, at Hyderabad (OUT)
8. One CC to Sri N. Ramesh, Advocate (OPUC)
9. One Spare Copy.

HIGH COURT

PK,J

DATE: 27-06-2025

NOTE: POST ON 25-07-2025

ORDER

C.C. NO. 1518 OF 2024

DIRECTION

